AMENDMENTS TO THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF TWO HARBORS.

I, M. H. Brickley, Mayor of the City of Two Harbors, Lake County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing amendments to the Charter of the City of Two Harbors was returned to me by the Charter Commission duly appointed by the Judges of the District Court, for the Eleventh Judicial District, State of Minnesota; that a draft of the proposed amendments to the City Charter of the City of Two Harbors, as required by law, at a Regular Election thereto held on the 17th day of March 1925, and was duly ratified by three-fifths majority of the qualified voters voting thereat.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have signed this Certificate and caused it to be authenticated by the corporate seal of the City of Two Harbors in duplicate this 23rd day of March A. D. 1925.

SEAL

M. H. Brickley (Signed)

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF LAKE

I, Ernest Carlson, City Clerk of the City of Two Harbors, Minnesota, hereby certify that the foregoing annexed amendment, to the Charter of the City of Two Harbors is a true and correct copy of the original drafts of the same now on file with the Register of Deeds in the County of Lake, State of Minnesota.

956/ Emis Rulin

Dated at Two Harbors, Minnesota, this 25th day of April, 1944.

PRODOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE HOME CHARTER FOR THE CITY OF TWO HARBORS, LAKE COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE CHARTER COMMISSION TO THE VOTERS OF THE SAID CITY AT THE REGULAR ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THE 17th DAY OF MARCH 1925.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT.

That Section 14 of Chapter 2 of the City Charter be amended to read as follows:

Section 14. The salary of the Mayor of said City shall be One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150.00) per year, and the salary of each Alderman shall be Three Dollars (\$3.00) per meeting for each meeting actually attended by such Alderman, not exceeding hower the sum of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150.00) in any one year; the salaries of all other officers and employes shall be fixed by resolution passed by a majority vote of all the members of the City Council, and the salaries of the officers and employes shall be paid out of the treasury of the City.

Ernest Carlson, City Clerk.

Dated at Two Harbors, Minn. this January 13, 1925.

SEAL.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 26 1944

THE DECREE VERNINGERAL TO SEE STREET OF THE CITY OF TH

Dabrans of retrain 1719 on to Sasapent to Al notices the toncilos de Bras co

of Liant this all the The Mayor of the Mayor of said this and the allah be the sold the allah of the said the allah the condition that the sold the . Wall sou to grussear

wheel Carleon, with Clerk.

Dated at Two Herbors, Man.